507126723 02/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7173563

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| LESLYE SANDBERG | 08/18/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PERMATRON CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2020 TOUHY AVENUE | |
| City: | ELK GROVE VILLAGE | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60007 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16514801 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: phack@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA HACK
Address Line 1: VEDDER PRICE P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 55933.07.0037 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICIA HACK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia Hack/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/14/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment filed in Provisional#page1.tif source=Assignment filed in Provisional#page2.tif

PATENT 507126723 REEL: 058997 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Permatron Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an Illinois corporation having its principal place of business at:

2020 Touhy Avenue Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Leslye Sandberg 20884 N. Exmoor Avenue Barrington, Illinois 60010

("Assignor") confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to inventions described in patent applications titled "FRAMELESS EMC AIR FILTER" for which I filed United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/700,066, on July 18, 2018, (Atty. File No. 202850-9015-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application");
- (2) in and to the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including all rights of priority based on such applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said inventions filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. provisional patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. provisional patent application; and
- (5) in and to all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor's accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below under any of the foregoing provisions provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, acknowledging that some rights may have already accrued to the Assignee under such applicable laws; and
- (6) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the dates of execution below, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no

PATENT REEL: 046687 FRAME: 0901

PATENT REEL: 058997 FRAME: 0620 obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number and filing date of my application after execution of this Assignment. Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and without further consideration to Assignor, execute any and all papers and do all other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment in any country throughout the world. Any expenses incident to the execution of such papers and performance of such acts shall be paid by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the appropriate official of any foreign patent or intellectual property office to issue all patents as shall be granted upon the assigned patent applications to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

I do hereby certify that Leslye Sandberg, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act Leslye Sandberg, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this

SUSAN K KEARNS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 29, 2022

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 046687 FRAME: 0902

PATENT

REEL: 058997 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 08/23/2018